Madison High School
2735 NE 82nd Avenue
Portland, OR 97220

SUMMARY

Most common facilities at
Madison are located on
accessible floors, but common
areas and specialized classrooms
are also located in inaccessible
areas of the basement. Priority
should be given to providing an
elevator for basement apparatus
room access at this school. The
elevator, door hardware and
plumbing on floors other than the
main level comprise the majority
of the upgrade work. The major
accessibility upgrades for
Madison are summarized on this
sheet.
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ACCESSIBILITY SUMMARY

ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES TO MEET 2008 ADA GUIDELINES

Site Elements

Accessible Route
& Reach Ranges

Plumbing
Elements

Communication
Elements

Special Spaces

Built-In Elements

Recreational
Facilities

Restriped accessible parking stalls and pedestrian route
Accessible curb cuts

Elevator for gymnasium and basement access
Accessible 2 pairs of gymnasium entry doors
Accessible handrails

Accessible doors and hardware at NW cafeteria entry
Classroom lever door hardware

Accessible boys and girls restrooms at locker rooms
Accessible showers at boys A-7 and girls A-6
Accessible sinks

Assisted listening devices at auditorium and cafeteria
Signage

6 wheelchair spaces and companion seating at auditorium
Accessible benches at boys, girls locker and team locker
rooms

Accessible clearances at exercise equipment

COST BREAKDOWN

Cost information provided is based on 2009 estimated unit costs for direct
construction including general contractor overhead. Additionally, estimated hard
costs and soft costs provided by PPS have been included.

Site Elements

Accessible Route & Reach Ranges
Plumbing Elements

Communication Elements

Special Spaces

Built-In Elements

Recreational Facilities

Special Education

Total

$37,509
$645,395
$47,444
$33,471
$0
$20,498
$4,555
$7,020
$795,893
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