

MADISON ACCESSIBILITY SUMMARY



Madison High School 2735 NE 82nd Avenue Portland, OR 97220

SUMMARY

Most common facilities at Madison are located on accessible floors, but common areas and specialized classrooms are also located in inaccessible areas of the basement. Priority should be given to providing an elevator for basement apparatus room access at this school. The elevator, door hardware and plumbing on floors other than the main level comprise the majority of the upgrade work. The major accessibility upgrades for Madison are summarized on this sheet.

ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES TO MEET 2008 ADA GUIDELINES

Site Elements Restriped accessible parking stalls and pedestrian route

Accessible curb cuts

Accessible Route Elevator for gymnasium and basement access

Accessible handrails

Accessible doors and hardware at NW cafeteria entry

Classroom lever door hardware

Plumbing Accessible boys and girls restrooms at locker rooms

Elements Accessible showers at boys A-7 and girls A-6

Accessible sinks

Communication Assisted listening devices at auditorium and cafeteria

Elements Signage

Special Spaces 6 wheelchair spaces and companion seating at auditorium

rooms

Recreational Facilities

Accessible clearances at exercise equipment

COST BREAKDOWN

Cost information provided is based on 2009 estimated unit costs for direct construction including general contractor overhead. Additionally, estimated hard costs and soft costs provided by PPS have been included.

Site Elements	\$37,509
Accessible Route & Reach Ranges	\$645,395
Plumbing Elements	\$47,444
Communication Elements	\$33,471
Special Spaces	\$0
Built-In Elements	\$20,498
Recreational Facilities	\$4,555
Special Education	\$7,020
Total	\$795,893